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Molalla Communications EAS Area Map

Flat Rate:
$13.00/month for residentia
$18.00/month for business

Measured Rate: 7¢/min.

Molalla

e

Shaded area is the EAS area ——"
White is 829- and 759- prefixes oy —

Onutgide FEAS area is I.ono Distance
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MAPA DEL AREA DE (EAS)
TARIFA PLANA $13.00

TARIFA MEDIDA .07 cENTAVOS EL MINUTO
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~ Public Notice
of Basic
Telephone Service
Available from
Moialla Communications
Compan

Molalla Communications
Company is designated as an El-
igible Telecommunications Car-
rier by meeting the guidelines of
the Federal Communications
Commission and the Oregon
Public Utility Commission.

MCC has offered quality and
reliable telephone service since
1913.  We understand basic
service is a fundamental aspect
of everyday life.

Basic service from Molalla
Communications Company in-
cludes:

*Single party residential serv-
ice with “unlimited” local usage

*Single party business service
with “unlimited” local usage

*Single party Universal Life-
line Service*

*Touch tone capability

*Voice grade access to the
public switched network

*Access.lo emergency servic-
es (including enhanced 911)

*Access to operator services,
interexchange carriers and direc-
tory assistance

*One complimentary directory
listing

*Complimentary white pages
telephone directory

Molalla Communications
Company is proud to offer basic
service to all members in our
serving territory. The rate for
residential basic service is
$14.95 monthly and our rate for
business basic service is $19.95
monthly. *Low income individu-
als may be eligible for Lifeline
and Link-up telephone assis-
tance programs, which provide
discounts from these basic rates.
Lifeline members also have toll
blocking availability, which lets
customers block outgoing long
distance calls free of charge.

In addition to the above
monthly rates a $6.50 Federal
Subscriber Line Charge applies
to business and residential single
party lines and $9.20 for a busi-
ness with more than one line.
For Lifeline members, this $6.50
charge is paid entirely by the
federal lifeline program for Uni-
versal Lifeline Service.

To qualify for Lifeline assis-
tance please contact the Oregon
Public Utility Commission at 1-
800-848-4442 for a potential
monthly savings of up to $13.00
on your local phone bill.

If you have any questions, or
would like to become a member
of Molalla Communications
Company, please contact us at
503-829-1100, online at
www.molalla.com or visit our
business office at 211 Robbins
Street, Molalla.

Published in The Molalla Pio-
neer March 7, 14 and 21, 2007.
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Una Nota Publica
Del Servicio Basico
_ del Teléfono
Disponible de la
Compaiiia de Molalla
Communications
La Compania de Molalla
Communications es de§ignada
como un portador eligible de
Telecomunicaciones satisfacu':n-
do las pautas de la ‘Con_lism'm
Federal de Comunicaciones
(FCC) y la Comisién de Utilidad
Piblica de Oregon. (Oregon
Public Utility Commission)
Hemos estado ofreciendo ser-
vicio telefénico confiable y de
alta calidad desde 1913 y real-
izamos que el servicio bdsico es

un aspecto fundamental de la
vida diaria.

El Servicio Bésico de Molalla
Communications Company in-
cluye:

*Servicio “Ilimitado” con uso
local .

*Servicio “Ilimitado” de nego-
cio con uso local

*Servicio Universal de Linea
Vital

*Capacidad de Tono de Toque

*Acceso a la red publica a
grado de voz

*Acceso al servicio de Emer-
gencia (Incluyendo 911 aumen-
tado)

*El acceso a servicio de oper-
adora, portadores de interés de
cambio e asistencia telefénica

*Una lista de directorio com-
plementaria

*Una lista de directorio de

paginas blancas complementaria

La compafifa de Molalla
Communications esta orgullosa
de ofrecer el servicio bdsico a
todos los clientes en nuestro ter-
ritorio.  Nuestra tarifa para el
servicio bdsico residencial es
$14.95 mensual y nuestra tarifa
para negocio bdsico es $19.95
mensual. Personas de bajos in-
gresos pueden obtener ayuda de
Lifeline y Link-up. Estos pro-
gramas proporcionan descuentos
de estas tarifas bdsicas. Tam-
bién el programa de Lifeline
proporciona a los clientes Blo-
queo total de las llamadas de
larga Distancia Gratis sin cargos.

Ademids de estas tarifas, se
eplica $6.50 mensual por la
carga federal ‘de la Ifnea de
suscriptor. (Federal Subscriber
Line Charge) Esto aplica a ne-
gocios y lineas residenciales.
Esta tarifa es $9.20 para nego-
Cios con més de una linea. Esta
tarifa de $6.50 es pagada total-
mente per el programa del life-
line (Universal Lifefine Ser-
vice.)

Para calificar para la ayuda
por favor de contactar al Oregon
Public Utility Commission |-
800-848-4442  El ahorro es un
total: de $13.00 en su cuenta de
teléfono local.

Si usted tiene cualquier pre-
gumta, o quiere llegar a ser un
Cliente de Molalla Communica-
tions Company por favor de
contactarnos al 503-829-1100 o
en la pagina de Internet
www.molalla.com o visita nues-
tra oficina 211 Robbins Street,
Molalla Communications Co.

Published in The Molalla Pio-
neer March 7. 14 and 71 2007
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